900349503 01/06/2016

ETAS ID: TM368141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900348525

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROCIP LLC		06/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LFHCIP LLC	
Street Address:	564 Wedge Ln	
City:	Fernley	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89408	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4486580	LEGAL DESIGNER PROSTEROID
Registration Number:	4603551	DESIGNERPROSTEROIDS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-513-8252

Email: buylegalanabolics@anonymousspeech.com

Correspondent Name: Lee Folkins

Address Line 1: 5716 Folsom Blvd. #358

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95819

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lee FolkinsSIGNATURE:/Lee Folkins/DATE SIGNED:01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ROCIP_LFHCIP_ASSIGN_R#page1.tif source=ROCIP_LFHCIP_ASSIGN_R#page2.tif source=ROCIP_LFHCIP_ASSIGN_R#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900349503 REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0526

 $source = ROCIP_LFHCIP_ASSIGN_R\#page 4.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3 - June 1, 2015

WHEREAS, ROCIP LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company serving as an Intellectual Property Holding Company (IPHC), having a mailing address of 564 Wedge Ln, Fernley, NV 89408; has adopted, used and or is using the following Intellectual Property itemized/listed below, including but not limited to Trademarks (including Registered, Pending Registration, Common Law, and Applications Filed on an ***Intent to Use Basis at the uspto.gov), Copyrights, Books, Websites, Domain Names, Trade Secrets, etc and all Content, Images, and Product Packaging related thereto);

Trademarks (Registered, Pending Registration, and Intent to Use Applications)

- *Deca-d boldazol® (Registration Number 4008417)
- *Nandrolox™ (Serial # 86215625)
- *D-androbol® (Registration Number 3933476)
- *D-andro® (Registration Number 4037519)
- *Winnabol® (Registration Number 3837413)
- *Testanabol® (Registration Number 3837933)
- *Masterzolol® (Registration Number 4005409)
- *Protropil® (Registration Number 4026255)
- *Mach \$peed® (Registration Number 3994077)
- *Start Looking and Feeling Like You're On Steroids!® (Registration Number 3876015)
- *Get Freaky Big, Command Respect, and Turn Heads!® (Registration Number 3993124)
- *Legal Designer Prosteroid® (Registration Number 4486580)
- *DesignerProsteroids.com® (Registration Number 4603551)
- *Prosteroid™ (Serial Number 86484713)
- *Legal Engineered Prosteroid™ (Serial Number: 86541994)
- ***DesignerAnabolix.com™ (Serial Number: 86625914) (1B)

Common Law Trademarks

Designer Prosteroids™
Supradrol™
LegalDesignerProsteroids.com™
Prosteroid™

*8 Week Get Freaky Big Stack™

*8 Week Get Freaky Big PRO Stack™

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3 - June 1, 2015

- *8 Week Pre-Contest Cutting Stack™
- *8 Week Insanely Huge Mass Stack™
- *8 Week Pro Anabolic GH Stack™
- *8 Week Hardcore Forced Muscle Growth & Extreme Pump Stack™
- *10 Week Super Human Strength Stack™
- *14 Week Almost Illegal Stack™

Copyrights

- *Book Title: "Inside Secrets: The Bodybuilder's Guide to Buying Steroids On The Internet!" ISBN 978-1-60585-844-9, as originally created and authored in 2007-2008, and as Revised periodically until today's current date of 06/01/2015. Ebook is a free download available worldwide at muscleandsteroids.com/freesteroidbook.html
- *Book Title: "The Legal Steroids Bible" ISBN 978-1-4507-5402-6
- *Book Title: "The Prosteroids Bible" ISBN 978-0-615-63468-5
- * 3 page magazine Advertisement (as published in "Planet Muscle" magazine; July/August Issue 2011)
- * 3 page magazine Advertisement (as published in "Muscular Development" magazine; FEB Issue 2015)
- *All advertising copy and text, currently on website at www.GetFreakyBig.com (as seen in web archive "Way Back Machine")

Deca-diboldazol, Supradrol)

s, emails

WHEREAS, LFHCIP LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company serving as an Intellectual Property Holding Company (IPHC), having a mailing address of 564 Wedge Ln, Fernley, NV 89408, is desirous of acquiring said

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3 - June 1, 2015

Intellectual Property itemized/listed above as the Successor in Interest to ROCIP's business, ie. LFHCIP LLC is a transferee of ROCIP's business in whole and in its entirety;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCIP LLC, does hereby assign unto LFHCIP LLC, all right, title and interest in and to all the Intellectual Property itemized/listed above, including all the Registered and Common Law Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the above identified registration(s) thereof; and in regards to the Trademark Registrations filed at the uspto.gov on an "Intent to Use Basis," again itemized/listed above as:

***DesignerAnabolix.com™ (Serial Number: 86625914) ***1-Test™ (Serial # 86479023) ***PRO HGH™ (Serial # 86528925)

Stenbolox™ (Serial # 86475979) (Intent to Use) states the following:

The transferee LFHCIP LLC states that the assignment of the "Intent to Use Basis" Applications itemized/listed above and pending at uspto.gov includes the entire business of the applicant/assignor ROCIP LLC and or the portion of the business to which these marks pertain.

The applicant/assignor ROCIP LLC also states that the assignment to LFHCIP LLC of these "Intent to Use Basis" Applications itemized/listed above and pending at uspto.gov includes the entire business of the applicant/assignor ROCIP LLC and or the portion of the business to which these marks pertain.

Dated:

6 1 7015

June 1, 2015

ROCIÉ LLC

By: Lee Folkins

Its: Manager

LFHCIP LLC

By: Lee Folkins

Its: Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0530

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

TO A TO A THE TAX TO A	X2770X2777	
		is certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of	e me	e, Tawiel Referrate Kelly, working public. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Lee to	162	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	and and	isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
DANIEL PATRICK KEL Commission # 20052 Notary Public - Califor Santa Berbara Count My Comm. Expires Jan 26	Y 07 nia	
		Signature of Motary Public
Place Notary Seal Above		
		ting this information can deter alteration of the document or nt of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer	anos.	Document Date: 6/1/2005
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	nsen	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact ator Trustee Guardian or Conservator
		ionalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 12/28/2015